

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 8/3/2021

Consent Agenda

Contact(s): Jerry Leatherwood, Deputy Fire Marshal

Subject: Resolution Approving Pyrotechnic Experts for Firework Displays

Brief Summary:

- Request from Wetzel Pyrotechnics and Kevin Wetzel to conduct a fireworks display on 8/7/21 for the Asheville Country Club, 170 Windsor Road, Asheville, NC 28804.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Justin Pruett to conduct a fireworks display on 8/31/21 & 9/2/21 for the Crowne Plaza Hotel, 1 Resort Drive, Asheville, NC 28806.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Justin Pruett to conduct a fireworks display on 9/5/21 for the Biltmore Estate, 1 Antler Hill Road, Asheville, NC 28803.
- Request from Pyrotecnico and Justin Pruett to conduct a fireworks display on 10/2/21 for the Biltmore Estate, 1 Lodge Street, Asheville, NC 28803.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve resolution.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation: County Manager recommends approval.